

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6


CORRIGENDUM

Dated Dispur the 27th February, 2023

No. E File-267859/76 : Please read the following corrections made by the Govt. in Health & F.W Department in connection with the Govt. orders pertaining modification/transfer & posting of doctors-

Sl. No.	Govt. order	Content for correction	Correction made
1.	No. E File-266079/20-O dated 20/02/2023	New Place of posting	To read the new Place of posting as “ STHG Civil Hospital, Morigaon ” instead of “SHTG, Civil Hospital, Morigaon” in respect of Dr. Arunabh Barman
2.	No. E File-266079/21-CB dated 20/02/2023	Present place of posting	To read the present place of posting as “ STHG Civil Hospital, Morigaon ” instead of “Mangoldoi Civil Hospital” in respect of Dr. Puni Devi.
3.	No.E file.266079/21-R dated 20/02/2023	Name of Doctor	To read the name of doctor as “ Dr. Bikram Sing Killing ” instead of “Dr. Bikram Singh Killing”
4.	No. E File-266079/21-V dated 20/02/2023	New Place of posting	To read the new place of posting as “ Joint DHS (Leprosy), Assam, Patharquari, Narengi ” instead of “O/o the Jt. DHS, Patharkuwari, Narengi” in respect of Dr. Prasanta Kalita
5.	No. E File:270646/231 dated 23/02/2023	New Place of posting	To read the new place of posting as “ Rani SD, Kamrup ” instead of “Boko PHC (ICDS), Kamrup” in respect of Dr. Chistiya Noorie Alam Doungel .
6.	No. E File:270646/231 dated 23/02/2023	Place of posting	To read as “ Amguri SD, Kokrajhar ” instead of “Amguri SD Bongaigaon” in respect of Dr. Rafijul Hoque .
7.	No. EFile:270646/231 dated 23/02/2023	New Place of posting	To read the new place of posting as “ Dengaon PHC, Karbi-Anglong ” instead of “Dengaon PHC, Golaghat” in respect of Dr. Arjun Ronghang .

The other contents of the said Notification will remain same.


Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

Memo No. E File-267859/76 -A

Dated Dispur the 27th February, 2023

Copy to :

1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola
2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati – 5. She is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
5. Joint Director of Health Services,, Assam.
6. The Addl.CM&HO(FW),.....’
7. The Principal,.....
8. Doctors concern.....
9. PS to Hon’ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur.
10. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur.

By Order etc.

Sd/

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Health & Family Welfare Deptt.